100	03-17	-1999		·	*
ORM PTO-1595 REC	REC(		T	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  100.000 20000000000000000000000000000000	
		100986394			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ₹	ts and Trademarks: P	ease record the at	tached orig	inal documents or cop	y thereof.
A Name of acquired partities; ALLO	2 12 99	2. Name and ad	dress of re	celving party(les):	o T
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MLO	2-22-11			ACHINE CORP.	2.5 m
DAVID G. DRAUGHN, M.D.		140010.		······································	55.0
	1	Internal Addre	988:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	700
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached	7 🗆 Yes 🚨 No				Co
3. Nature of conveyance:					•
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: 250 Gibbs Road			
<b>D</b> 20					
Security Agreement	Change of Name		<b>.</b>		11500
Other		City:Isla	ndia	State:_NY_ZII	5 <u>: 11722</u>
Execution Date:	1999	Additional name	(s) & address	(es) attached? 🗆 Yes	<b>⊠</b> No
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.	.(s)		
				ons and patents involve	d: 1
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed</li></ol>	:	6. Total number	ui appiicati	ons and paterns involve	~`
Name: Charles I. Brodsky					
		7 Total fee (37	CFR 3.41	): <b>\$</b> 40.0	0
Internal Address:					
		☑ Enclosed	I		
<u> </u>		☐ Authorize	ed to be ch	arged to deposit acco	unt
Street Address: 2 Bucks Lane	. <del>.</del>	8. Deposit acco	ount numbe	or:	
City: Marlboro State:	NJ_ZIP: 07746	(Attach duplic	ate copy of	this page if paying by de	posit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	93 973 427		
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.	, the foregoing inform	nation <b>is true and c</b>	correct and	any attached copy is	a true copy
CHARLES I. BRODSKY, ES	2. Cl/.	31m		2/17/	79
Name of Person Signing		Signature Total nur	mber of cade	Date  Date	1

REEL: 9810 FRAME: 0653

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, DAVID G. DRAUGHN, M.D., of 1641 Plantation Trail, Gastonia, NC

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FLEXBAR MACHINE CORP., a Corporation of the State of New York, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned, and is entitled

## DRAUGHN LAPAROSCOPIC/RACK UNIVERSAL INSTRUMENT HOLDER

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements:

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF

On this //the day of January, 1998 before me personally appeared DAVID G. **DRAUGHN**, M.D.

to me known and known to me to be the individuals described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same.

Soffie L. Myers My Commission Expires Warch 9, 2001.
NOTARY PUBLIC -- SEAL

Of the State of North Carolina

RECORDED: 01/11/1999

**PATENT** REEL: 9810 FRAME: 0654